Instruction manual
Ed. February 2023

Manual long-arms riveting tool

SAR 003

MANUAL LONG-ARMS RIVETING TOOL SAROO3

SAROO3

MANUAL LONG-ARMS RIVETING

TOOL:

@ 3,0 - 6,4 ALL ALLOYS
@ 7,8 ALUMINIUM

EQUIPMENT:

- 5 nosepieces (3,0-3,2/4/4,8/6,0-6,4/7,8

aluminium)

- 1 mandrel collector

SPARE PARTS

SARO03-01A
SAR003-01B
SAR003-01C
SAR003-01D
SARO03-01E
SAR003-02
SAR003-03
SAR003-08
SAR003-09
SAR003-10
SAR003/4-11
SAR003-12
SAR003-13

Nosepiece for rivets @ 3,2
Nosepiece for rivets @ 4,0
Nosepiece for rivets @ 4,8
Nosepiece for rivets @ 6,0 — 6,4
Nosepiece for rivets @ 7,8 Al
Nut for mandrel collector
Metal ring for mandrel collector
T-body

Spring to pull jaws

Pin to pull jaws

Plastic handle

Lever

Jaws
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SAR003-14
SAR003/4-15
SAR003/4-16
SAR003/4-17
SAR003/4-18
SAR003/4-19
SAR003/4-20
SAR003/4-21
SAR003/4-22
SAR003-23
SAR003-24
SAR003-25
SAR003-26

Jaws housing

M5 screw (@6x37)
Washer 6x0.6
Connecting rod

M5 screw (@6x30)
Self-tapping screw
Lever-stopping body
Washer

Self-blocking M5 nut
Trapezoidal outer body
Nut for pipe-adjusting
Adjustable pipe for nosepieces

Mandrel collector
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